

Month	Carrier Common Line and Network Access Fee				Local Switching						Common Transport			Dedicated Transport Elements				Total Revenue ⁸
					Originating			Terminating						Dedicated Transport		Entrance Facility DS1		
	CCL Support Provided by AUSAC	NAF Revenue ¹	Access Lines	Rate	Revenue ^{2,8}	MOU ⁷	Rate	Revenue ^{2,8}	MOU ⁷	Rate	Revenue	MOU ⁷	Rate	Trunks ³	Rate	Rate Factor ⁷	Rate	
2015																		
December ⁴	\$40,410.82	\$21,910.67	3,927	\$15.87	n/a	-	n/a	\$6,384.78	461,198	\$0.018465	-	-	n/a	-	n/a	13.53740	\$229.04	\$3,100.60
2015 Total	\$40,410.82	\$21,910.67	3,927		-	-		\$6,384.78	461,198		-	-		-		13.53740		\$3,100.60
2016																		
January ⁵	\$38,497.36	\$21,411.89	3,775	\$15.87	n/a	-	n/a	\$5,985.74	217,223	\$0.018465	-	-	n/a	-	n/a	13.53740	\$229.04	\$3,100.76
February	\$38,178.90	\$20,873.37	3,721	\$15.87	n/a	-	n/a	\$7,240.15	392,101	\$0.018465	-	-	n/a	-	n/a	13.53740	\$229.04	\$3,100.61
March	\$38,200.58	\$20,962.78	3,728	\$15.87	n/a	-	n/a	\$6,693.27	362,484	\$0.018465	-	-	n/a	-	n/a	13.53740	\$229.04	\$3,100.61
April	\$38,083.01	\$20,826.43	3,712	\$15.87	n/a	-	n/a	\$7,720.63	418,122	\$0.018465	-	-	n/a	-	n/a	13.80950	\$229.04	\$3,162.93
May	\$37,623.99	\$20,333.25	3,652	\$15.87	n/a	-	n/a	\$6,658.94	360,625	\$0.018465	-	-	n/a	-	n/a	13.80950	\$229.04	\$3,162.93
June	\$37,385.65	\$20,635.07	3,656	\$15.87	n/a	-	n/a	\$6,085.14	329,550	\$0.018465	-	-	n/a	-	n/a	13.80950	\$229.04	\$3,162.92
July	\$37,492.74	\$20,496.24	3,654	\$15.87	n/a	-	n/a	\$2,645.52	266,120	\$0.005000	-	-	n/a	-	n/a	13.75530	\$230.39	\$3,169.08
August	\$37,305.03	\$20,477.64	3,641	\$15.87	n/a	-	n/a	\$1,484.17	296,832	\$0.005000	-	-	n/a	-	n/a	13.75530	\$230.39	\$3,169.09
September	\$37,338.73	\$20,570.90	3,649	\$15.87	n/a	-	n/a	\$1,460.55	292,109	\$0.005000	-	-	n/a	-	n/a	13.75530	\$230.39	\$3,169.09
October	\$37,300.78	\$20,370.80	3,634	\$15.87	n/a	-	n/a	\$1,497.97	299,591	\$0.005000	-	-	n/a	-	n/a	13.22910	\$230.39	\$3,047.85
November	\$37,017.82	\$20,130.05	3,601	\$15.87	n/a	-	n/a	\$1,434.69	286,936	\$0.005000	-	-	n/a	-	n/a	13.22910	\$230.39	\$3,047.86
December ⁶	\$37,051.76	\$20,810.26	3,646	\$15.87	n/a	-	n/a	\$1,467.23	400,676	\$0.005000	-	-	n/a	-	n/a	13.22910	\$230.39	\$3,047.86
2016 Total	\$451,476.35	\$247,898.68	44,069		-	-		\$50,374.00	3,922,369		-	-		-		162.99390		\$37,441.59
2017																		
January	\$36,922.25	\$20,051.05	3,590	\$15.87	n/a	-	n/a	\$1,440.65	180,899	\$0.005000	-	-	n/a	-	n/a	13.45726	\$230.39	\$3,100.42
February	\$36,234.85	\$19,627.55	3,520	\$15.87	n/a	-	n/a	\$1,650.72	330,142	\$0.005000	-	-	n/a	-	n/a	13.45726	\$230.39	\$3,100.42
March	\$36,112.99	\$20,066.81	3,540	\$15.87	n/a	-	n/a	\$1,542.38	308,473	\$0.005000	-	-	n/a	-	n/a	13.45726	\$230.39	\$3,100.41
April	\$35,962.83	\$19,756.74	3,511	\$15.87	n/a	-	n/a	\$1,571.96	314,390	\$0.005000	-	-	n/a	-	n/a	13.45726	\$230.39	\$3,100.43
May	\$35,761.58	\$19,719.94	3,496	\$15.87	n/a	-	n/a	\$1,432.32	286,462	\$0.005000	-	-	n/a	-	n/a	13.45726	\$230.39	\$3,100.41
2017 Total	\$180,994.50	\$99,222.09	17,657		-	-		\$7,638.03	1,420,366		-	-		-		67.2863		\$15,502.09
Grand Total	\$672,881.67	\$369,031.44	65,653		-	-		\$64,396.81	5,803,933		-	-		-		243.8176		\$56,044.28

1) Network Access Fee (NAF) Revenue is the revenue collected by the telephone company during the monthly billing period. NAF does not equal NAF Rate times NAF Lines, it may contain prorates and adjustments.
 2) Local Switching revenue includes Information Surcharge.
 3) Dedicated Trunks have been rounded for presentation purposes
 4) December Traffic Sensitive period represents 11/20-12/31. The Dec 20-31 Local Switching revenue is reflected in the January period revenue.
 5) January Traffic Sensitive period represents 1/01 - 01/19.
 6) December Traffic Sensitive period represents 11/20-12/31.
 7) Demand Units reflect the demand reported to the specific period, not the month it was reported in.
 8) Revenues reflect the revenue distributed during the specified month.